
Model #711-B
Color- Reel Black

Model #711
Color- Reel Bronze 

ATTACH YOUR RECEIPT HERE
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Rotating Hose Reel With Shelf
TM

“Liberty Garden” is a
registered trademark of

Liberty Garden Products, Inc.

VISIT OUR WEBSITE: WWW.LIBERTYGARDENPRODUCTS.COM
OR CALL US TOLL FREE AT 1-866-820-5805

LIBERTY GARDEN PRODUCTS, INC.
1161 SOUTH PARK DRIVE, KERNERSVILLE NC 27284

IMPORTANT:READ THE OWNER’S MANUAL BEFORE ASSEMBLING

Liberty Garden 
Products

The Navigator  Rotating 360° Hose Reel 
is covered by US patent numbers 
9,422,132 and 10,150,645

®



SPECIFICATIONS SPECIFICATIONS

Black Anodized Aluminum Swivel
Pull Up Latch for Full 360º Rotation 

Horizontal Standard 16” Mounting Holes 
Durable Powder Coat Finish 

Attachable Crank Handle 
Storage Shelf 

5’ Leader Hose 

Model #711 Color:  

Height: 21
20.14

” 
Width: ”

19.86”Depth: 
Weight:  lbs

125’ of 5/8” Hose Capacity

Made in  /
US Patent #9,422,132 and 10,150,645
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Model #711-B Color: Black 

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

PACKAGE CONTENTS

DESCRIPTIONPART QUANTITY DESCRIPTIONPART QUANTITY

1
4
3

2
1

1
1

1
Crank Handle

Leader Hose
Base Shelf

Hose Reel

The hardware displayed below is included with the product. 

CC

BB. M6 x 55 mm
Allen Bolts (3)

CC. M6 Lock
Nuts (3)

NOTE: Wall mounting hardware is NOT included with this unit. Check with a local retailer or visit 
a hardware store to purchase mounting hardware. 

DD. M6 x 16 mm
Allen Screw (1)

HARDWARE CONTENTS (Drawings are not to scale)

DD

AA. Allen Wrench (1)
AA BB

NOTE: Pre-threaded on hose reel end.

Before beginning assembly of product, make sure all parts are present. Compare parts with package
contents list and hardware contents list. If any part is missing or damaged, do not attempt to
assemble the product.

23

4

EE. Flat
Washer (1)

EE

EE
DD

1









1

STEP 1:
Attach the hose reel (2) to the base shelf (3) 
by hanging the reel on the small slot located 
at the front of the base shelf. Note: Shelf slot
can mount left or right rotated. 

STEP 2:
Line up the holes in the hose reel (2) with the 
base shelf (3) and insert long allen bolts (BB).

STEP 3:
Install three allen bolts (BB) and three lock 
nuts (CC) to secure the reel assembly (2) to 
the base shelf (3).

Using a socket or adjustable wrench to 
hold the lock nuts in place, tighten the lock 
nuts and allen bolts with included allen 
wrench (AA).

CAUTION: DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN THE 
LOCK NUTS AND ALLEN BOLTS.

BB

CC

3
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS (continued)
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2

M6 x 55 mm
Allen Bolts (3)

M6 Lock Nuts (3)

3

2

AA CCBB

3

3

2

2BB
Adjustable
or included 
wrench

AA. Allen Wrench (1)
AA

Appropriate
Socket, and
Socket
Wrench

Can Mount
Left or Right
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REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

For replacement parts, call our customer service department toll free at 1-866-820-5805, 9 a.m. - 5 
p.m., EST, Monday - Friday. You may also contact us at customerservice@libertygardenproducts.com

DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTIONPART PARTPART # PART #
AA AA
BB BB
CC CC
DD DD

A A
B

711-1 711-1-B
711-2 711-2-B

Allen Screw (M6 x 16 mm)
EE Flat Washer EE Flat Washer

Allen Screw (M6 x 16 mm)

Allen Bolts Allen Bolts

Leader Hose B Leader Hose

Lock Nut Lock Nut

Allen Wrench Allen Wrench

Crank Handle Crank Handle

711-3 711-3-B
711-4
711-5

711-4-B

711-6
711-5-B

711-7
711-6-B

711-8
711-7-B

Base Shelf Base ShelfC C 711-8-B

MODEL #711, COLOR- BRONZE MODEL #711-B, COLOR- BLACK 

AA

B

A

BB

CC

D

DD
EE

C

Hose Reel Hose ReelD D711-9 711-9-B






